

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14256/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2008 in CRP No. 5357/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MARGADARSI CHIT FUND LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.NAGASUVARNAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As regards respondent Nos. 2 and 4, Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, counsel for the petitioner, submits that fresh process fee and fresh addresses have been furnished to the Registry on December 08, 2010. As regards respondent Nos. 1 and 5, counsel for the petitioner submits that some time may be granted to him for making appropriate application for substituted service. Three weeks' time is granted for this purpose as well.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master