

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14256/2009

MARGADARSI CHIT FUND LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.NAGASUVARNAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel to do the needful, as pointed out by the
Registry, within two weeks from today. In the event of default,
the petition shall be liable to be dismissed for non-
prosecution.

Stand over for two weeks.

(Neelam Gulati)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master