

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14256/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2008 in CRP No.5357/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MARGADARSI CHIT FUND LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.NAGASUVARNAMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the petition. Permission sought for is granted.

The petition is disposed of as withdrawn. However, the liberty is reserved to the petitioner, if it so desires, to approach the High Court with an appropriate application/review petition for recalling/review of the impugned judgment.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER